
19.odprto državno prvenstvo ZSČ Slovenije posamezno Trbovlje, 15. 10. 2016

Mesto Strelec Društvo s1 s2 s3 s4 REZULTAT
1 Branko Kos ZSČ Maribor 1 96 99 97 97 389

2 Darijan Gomivnik ZSČ Maribor 1 98 98 94 97 387

3 Bojan Jelen SD Rifnik 1 96 98 98 94 386

4 Darko Kovač SD Policist Maribor 97 93 95 100 385

5 Nenad Vindjevič ZSČ Maribor 1 93 95 96 98 382

6 Kevin Venta SD Policist Maribor 93 93 97 98 381

7 Darko Voglar ZSČ Maribor 2 96 95 96 93 380

8 Danilo Petrin Marok Sevnica 1 92 95 96 96 379

9 Janez Žakelj SD SOID Medvode 96 92 96 92 376

10 Uroš Kovač SD Dušan Poženel 1 91 95 97 93 376

11 Matej Kolman Marok Sevnica 1 89 95 94 97 375

12 Branko Peterka SK 100 TKA Kranj 90 95 96 92 373

13 Štefan Gajšek SD Rifnik 1 88 95 94 95 372

14 Matjaž Brenkuš SK 100 TKA Kranj 92 93 91 95 371

15 Marko Svetelšek SD Rifnik 1 91 93 91 96 371

16 Marjan Kotnik SD Celje Linde Plin 92 89 94 94 369

17 Andrej Brunšek SD Dušan Poženel 1 92 90 96 91 369

18 Branko Štremfel SD SOID Medvode 89 95 92 92 368

19 Mitja Manohin ZSČ Ljubljana 1 95 87 91 94 367

20 Alojz Gajšek SD Rifnik 2 92 88 94 93 367

21 Anton Toman SD Celje Linde Plin 87 93 97 88 365

22 Aleksander Štremfel SD SOID Medvode 92 93 88 91 364

23 Dejan Miloš SK Maribor 1 91 93 89 89 362

24 Simon Doberšek SD Rifnik 2 89 94 88 90 361

25 Matija Vodopivec SD Dušan Poženel 1 91 92 87 89 359

26 Ivan Johan SD Rifnik 2 97 83 87 91 358

27 Jože Močivnik SD Policist Maribor 88 86 88 95 357

28 Matej Hadinjak SD 1991 Ljubljana 88 89 91 89 357

29 Andrej Zajec ZSČ Ljubljana 1 92 85 93 87 357

30 Tadej Logar ZSČ Hrastnik 1 87 93 86 90 356

31 Bojan Markovič SK Maribor 1 88 87 90 91 356

32 Cvetko Žgajner SD Celje Linde Plin 90 91 88 87 356

33 Bojan Šoper ml. ZSČ Trbovlje 1 93 89 87 86 355

34 Rok Svetlič D. ostrostrelcev Lj 87 87 90 90 354

35 Marko Ognjenovič Marok Sevnica 1 86 83 95 87 351

36 Robert Klavzner SK Maribor 3 86 82 92 91 351

37 Matjaž Hafnar SK 100 TKA Kranj 83 88 91 86 348

38 Dejan Stančevič SD 1956 79 87 90 91 347

39 Drago zupanc ZSČ Laško 1 84 91 84 88 347

40 Rok Polajnar SD 1991 79 90 90 88 347

41 Božidar Krebelj ZSČ IL.Bistrica 83 86 95 80 344

42 Irena Škornik Kostar SK Maribor 2 89 84 85 84 342

43 Mile Stošič ZSČ Maribor 2 84 82 87 88 341

44 Jože Košir Marok Sevnica 2 80 87 84 88 339

45 Marko Rems SK Maribor 1 82 86 88 82 338

46 Milan Feldin Vet. Sever Celje 1 81 86 88 82 337

47 Bogdan Slanšek SD 1956 82 82 86 85 335

48 Alojzi Črešnik SD Dolič 82 80 89 84 335

49 Dušan Korene Marok Sevnica 3 84 76 79 91 330

50 Dominik Maljković ZSČ koper 80 83 89 78 330

51 Boris Dušak Marok Sevnica 2 79 85 84 81 329

52 Janez Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 2 84 78 89 77 328

53 Rok Rupnik ZSČ Trbovlje 2 75 79 80 92 326

54 Franc Ceferin ZSČ Trbovlje 1 84 81 85 76 326

55 Janez Goričan Vet. Sever Celje 2 90 80 81 74 325

56 Bogdan Kovčan ZSČ Hrastnik 1 84 82 77 79 322

57 Vid Komar ZSČ Ljubljana 3 76 83 78 85 322

58 Žiga Polajnar SD 1991 77 87 71 85 320

59 Jasmin Dedič ZSČ Trbovlje 1 81 77 78 83 319
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60 Igor Verdev ZSČ Trbovlje 2 75 82 84 77 318

61 Branko Šmit ZSČ Hrastnik 2 79 70 80 86 315

62 Žarko Punčuh SDPS Slov. Konjice 85 71 76 82 314

63 Matej Zfošnik SK Maribor 3 73 74 81 85 313

64 Andrej Zakrajšek ZSČ Brežice 1 76 79 77 80 312

65 Milorad Popovič ZSČ Maribor 2 79 77 74 81 311

66 Boris Rener ZSČ Ljubljana 5 72 79 84 74 309

67 Silvo Vipotnik SD Dušan Poženel 66 77 80 83 306

68 Danica Žakelj SD SOID Medvode 75 69 83 78 305

69 Silvo Grčar ZSČ Ljubljana 5 69 78 76 81 304

70 Rudolf Senčar ZSČ Hrastnik 1 81 69 83 70 303

71 Silvo Režonja ZSČ Jesenice KG 1 79 59 79 86 303

72 Andrej Trunkl SDPS Slov. Konjice 69 77 77 77 300

73 Luka Dušak Marok Sevnica 2 68 75 83 74 300

74 Igor Kotnik Marok Sevnica 3 76 82 65 76 299

75 Martin Balon ZSČ Brežice 2 54 79 81 82 296

76 Boštjan Kranjc ZSČ Trbovlje 6 64 74 73 85 296

77 Milko Vršec ZSČ Brežice 1 87 69 67 71 294

78 Marko Vinder ZSČ Trbovlje 3 74 79 62 79 294

79 Marino Hauptman SD 1956 74 79 72 65 290

80 Miran Zelenik SK Maribor 3 63 79 78 70 290

81 Janko Pintar ZSČ Jesenice KG 1 67 70 75 76 288

82 Ludvik Žabkar ZSČ Hrastnik 2 70 65 76 75 286

83 Roman Predanič ZSČ Brežice 2 69 81 69 67 286

84 Brane Franc Gradišnik Vet. Sever Celje 1 73 70 68 73 284

85 Đevad Halilov ZSČ Jesenice KG 76 64 72 71 283

86 Ivan Bahat ZSČ Ljubljana 2 67 78 60 77 282

87 Jože Vodopivec ZSČ Trbovlje 5 70 71 63 76 280

88 Jani Jakič Marok Sevnica 3 69 69 74 67 279

89 Matjaž Pungerčar ZSČ KG 2 68 67 64 80 279

90 Boštjan Kukovičič ZSČ Brežice 1 65 63 73 76 277

91 Jože Cestnik ZSČ Trbovlje 5 61 78 61 77 277

92 Darja Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 4 76 73 60 67 276

93 Matej Selan ZD Ščit Grosuplje 52 72 78 71 273

94 Anton Lesjak ZSČ Trbovlje 56 77 66 66 265

95 Manca P.Vrhovnik SD 1991 67 64 72 62 265

96 Sašo Poboljšaj ZSČ Trbovlje 6 66 64 74 61 265

97 Robert Brečko ZSČ Trbovlje 3 74 76 53 61 264

98 Matjaž Demšar ZSČ Ljubljana 1 74 53 68 68 263

99 Slavko Pretnar ZSČ Jesenice KG 1 72 47 73 70 262

100 Ivan Oblak ZSČ Hrastnik 3 63 64 61 73 261

101 Branko Skaza ZSČ Hrastnik 3 72 57 69 63 261

102 Boris Radomirović ZSČ Ljubljana 2 65 64 59 73 261

103 Monika Oblak Brvar SK Maribor 2 64 57 71 69 261

104 Damjan Kreft ZSČ Gornja Radgona 64 67 54 76 261

105 Rok Gonda ZSČ Trbovlje 6 50 65 69 76 260

106 Mario Horvat ZSČ Maribor 67 72 64 56 259

107 Igor Zavrašek ZSČ Hrastnik 2 75 67 66 50 258

108 Marko Aš ZSČ Ljubljana 3 57 59 72 64 252

109 Iztok Mitrović ZSČ Jesenice KG 57 68 59 67 251

110 Primož Kodeh ZSČ Jesenice KG 58 61 68 59 246

111 Miran Memon ZSČ IL.Bistrica 54 60 59 68 241

112 Gregor Pačnik ZSČ KG 2 36 65 73 66 240

113 Primož Sedminek ZSČ Trbovlje 55 53 53 69 230

114 Bojan Jenko ZSČ Ljubljana 4 69 41 51 67 228

115 Matej Hajšen SD 1991 Ljubljana 68 51 57 51 227

116 Marko Skubic ZSČ Ljubljana 4 64 41 62 59 226

117 Zlatko Travner ZSČ Laško 1 54 60 54 58 226

118 Anja Štrajhar ZSČ Trbovlje 4 58 59 47 62 226

119 Silvo Črtalič ZD Ščit Grosuplje 45 49 57 74 225

120 Srečko Žokalj ZSČ Brežice 46 50 65 62 223
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121 Matjaž Irgl ZSČ Trbovlje 3 45 54 66 54 219

122 Stane Malgaj Vet. Sever Celje 2 47 55 52 62 216

123 Matej Možina ZSČ KG 2 49 51 55 54 209

124 Polona Kranjc SK Maribor 2 34 46 58 69 207

125 Sergej Maraž ZSČ Ljubljana 3 53 56 41 56 206

126 Slavko Lovše Vet. Sever Zasavje 44 54 71 37 206

127 Mato Jurič ZSČ Trbovlje 47 55 51 52 205

128 Denis Meznarič ZSČ koper 52 39 55 51 197

129 Janez Vozelj ZSČ Trbovlje 5 51 53 38 53 195

130 Matej Logar ZSČ Hrastnik 3 44 36 61 48 189

131 Andrej Selan ZD Ščit Grosuplje 36 35 57 57 185

132 Gašper Koderman ZSČ Ljubljana 2 24 40 54 67 185

133 Robert Vrh ZSČ IL.Bistrica 61 44 37 43 185

134 Anton Čebela Vet. Sever Zasavje 47 44 44 50 185

135 Darij Piciga ZSČ koper 38 50 39 58 185

136 Ervina Jarc ZSČ Trbovlje 4 44 48 49 42 183

137 Karlo Huber ZSČ Jesenice KG 20 52 55 52 179

138 Slavko Planinc Vet. Sever Celje 2 24 33 52 64 173

139 Vinko Tuljak ZSČ Brežice 2 42 42 32 53 169

140 Milan Ervajec ZSČ Jesenice KG 41 35 33 52 161

141 Ečo Marin Vet. Sever Zasavje 46 40 37 37 160

142 Matjaž Stražišar ZSČ Vrhnika Bor. 52 36 47 14 149

143 Miran Bizjak Vet. Sever Celje 1 31 24 51 38 144

144 Vasja Turk ZSČ Ljubljana 4 48 9 42 41 140

145 Luka Laharnar ZSČ Ljubljana 5 25 45 37 31 138

146 Giovanni Vujica ZSČ Pesnica K 25 43 21 48 137

147 Frančišek Grom ZSČ Vrhnika Bor. 46 28 35 23 132

148 Ladislav Ambrožič ZSČ IL.Bistrica 28 46 28 25 127

149 Marjan Farkaš ZSČ Hrastnik 18 33 42 25 118

150 Michael Zombra SD 1991 Ljubljana 21 29 40 20 110

151 Urban Odlazek ZSČ Trbovlje 15 18 23 40 96

152 Tomaž Skumavc ZSČ Jesenice KG 15 32 22 22 91

153 Alojz Škorjanc ZSČ Laško 1 10 28 7 26 71

154 Roman Predanič ml. ZSČ Brežice 21 16 5 2 44

155 Jure Rus ZSČ Vrhnika Bor. 4 0 3 0 7



19.odprto državno prvenstvo ZSČ Slovenije ženske Trbovlje, 15. 10. 2016

Mesto Strelec Društvo s1 s2 s3 s4 REZULTAT
1 Irena Škornik Kostar SK Maribor 2 89 84 85 84 342

2 Danica Žakelj SD SOID Medvode 75 69 83 78 305

3 Darja Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 4 76 73 60 67 276

4 Manca P.Vrhovnik SD 1991 67 64 72 62 265

5 Monika Oblak Brvar SK Maribor 2 64 57 71 69 261

6 Anja Štrajhar ZSČ Trbovlje 4 58 59 47 62 226

7 Polona Kranjc SK Maribor 2 34 46 58 69 207

8 Ervina Jarc ZSČ Trbovlje 4 44 48 49 42 183



19.odprto državno prvenstvo ZSČ Slovenije ekipno Trbovlje, 15. 10. 2016

Mesto Ekipa Strelec1 rez1 Strelec2 rez2 Strelec3 rez3 REZULTAT
1 ZSČ Maribor 1 Branko Kos 389 Nenad Vindjevič 382 Darijan Gomivnik 387 1158

2 SD Rifnik 1 Bojan Jelen 386 Štefan Gajšek 372 Marko Svetelšek 371 1129

3 SD Policist Maribor Darko Kovač 385 Jože Močivnik 357 Kevin Venta 381 1123

4 SD SOID Medvode Branko Štremfel 368 Janez Žakelj 376 Aleksander Štremfel 364 1108

5 Marok Sevnica 1 Matej Kolman 375 Danilo Petrin 379 Marko Ognjenovič 351 1105

6 SD Dušan Poženel 1 Andrej Brunšek 369 Uroš Kovač 376 Matija Vodopivec 359 1104

7 SK 100 TKA Kranj Matjaž Hafnar 348 Matjaž Brenkuš 371 Branko Peterka 373 1092

8 SD Celje Linde Plin Cvetko Žgajner 356 Marjan Kotnik 369 Anton Toman 365 1090

9 SD Rifnik 2 Alojz Gajšek 367 Ivan Johan 358 Simon Doberšek 361 1086

10 SK Maribor 1 Bojan Markovič 356 Dejan Miloš 362 Marko Rems 338 1056

11 ZSČ Maribor 2 Milorad Popovič 311 Darko Voglar 380 Mile Stošič 341 1032

12 ZSČ Trbovlje 1 Jasmin Dedič 319 Bojan Šoper ml. 355 Franc Ceferin 326 1000

13 ZSČ Ljubljana 1 Mitja Manohin 367 Andrej Zajec 357 Matjaž Demšar 263 987

14 ZSČ Hrastnik 1 Bogdan Kovčan 322 Tadej Logar 356 Rudolf Senčar 303 981

15 SD 1956 Marino Hauptman 290 Dejan Stančevič 347 Bogdan Slanšek 335 972

16 ZSČ Trbovlje 2 Janez Šoper 328 Rok Rupnik 326 Igor Verdev 318 972

17 Marok Sevnica 2 Boris Dušak 329 Jože Košir 339 Luka Dušak 300 968

18 SK Maribor 3 Miran Zelenik 290 Robert Klavzner 351 Matej Zfošnik 313 954

19 SD 1991 Manca P.Vrhovnik 265 Rok Polajnar 347 Žiga Polajnar 320 932

20 Marok Sevnica 3 Dušan Korene 330 Jani Jakič 279 Igor Kotnik 299 908

21 ZSČ Brežice 1 Boštjan Kukovičič 277 Milko Vršec 294 Andrej Zakrajšek 312 883

22 ZSČ Hrastnik 2 Ludvik Žabkar 286 Igor Zavrašek 258 Branko Šmit 315 859

23 ZSČ Jesenice KG 1 Silvo Režonja 303 Slavko Pretnar 262 Janko Pintar 288 853

24 ZSČ Trbovlje 6 Rok Gonda 260 Sašo Poboljšaj 265 Boštjan Kranjc 296 821

25 SK Maribor 2 Monika Oblak Brvar 261 Polona Kranjc 207 Irena Škornik Kostar 342 810

26 ZSČ Ljubljana 3 Marko Aš 252 Vid Komar 322 Sergej Maraž 206 780

27 ZSČ Trbovlje 3 Robert Brečko 264 Marko Vinder 294 Matjaž Irgl 219 777

28 ZSČ IL.Bistrica Božidar Krebelj 344 Robert Vrh 185 Miran Memon 241 770

29 Vet. Sever Celje 1 Brane Franc Gradišnik 284 Milan Feldin 337 Miran Bizjak 144 765

30 ZSČ Trbovlje 5 Janez Vozelj 195 Jože Vodopivec 280 Jože Cestnik 277 752

31 ZSČ Ljubljana 5 Silvo Grčar 304 Boris Rener 309 Luka Laharnar 138 751

32 ZSČ Brežice 2 Roman Predanič 286 Vinko Tuljak 169 Martin Balon 296 751
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33 ZSČ Ljubljana 2 Ivan Bahat 282 Boris Radomirović 261 Gašper Koderman 185 728

34 ZSČ KG 2 Matjaž Pungerčar 279 Matej Možina 209 Gregor Pačnik 240 728

35 Vet. Sever Celje 2 Stane Malgaj 216 Janez Goričan 325 Slavko Planinc 173 714

36 ZSČ koper Denis Meznarič 197 Darij Piciga 185 Dominik Maljković 330 712

37 ZSČ Hrastnik 3 Matej Logar 189 Ivan Oblak 261 Branko Skaza 261 711

38 SD 1991 Ljubljana Matej Hadinjak 357 Matej Hajšen 227 Michael Zombra 110 694

39 ZSČ Trbovlje 4 Anja Štrajhar 226 Ervina Jarc 183 Darja Šoper 276 685

40 ZD Ščit Grosuplje Matej Selan 273 Silvo Črtalič 225 Andrej Selan 185 683

41 ZSČ Laško 1 Drago zupanc 347 Alojz Škorjanc 71 Zlatko Travner 226 644

42 SDPS Slov. Konjice Daniel Lainšček 0 Andrej Trunkl 300 Žarko Punčuh 314 614

43 ZSČ Ljubljana 4 Bojan Jenko 228 Marko Skubic 226 Vasja Turk 140 594

44 Vet. Sever Zasavje Ečo Marin 160 Slavko Lovše 206 Anton Čebela 185 551

45 ZSČ Vrhnika Bor. Jure Rus 7 Frančišek Grom 132 Matjaž Stražišar 149 288
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